

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact

Jennifer Puerner - Corporate Communications Director media@connexuscu.org

Connexus Credit Union Donates \$10,000 to the CAP Services' Family Crisis Center

Stevens Point, Wis. (June 28, 2019) – Connexus Credit Union's philanthropic program, *Connexus Cares*, is proud to give back to the community with a donation of \$10,000 to the CAP Services' Family Crisis Center in Stevens Point, WI.

The CAP Services' Family Crisis Center provides assistance to victims of domestic violence and their families, friends, and care providers. Services include shelter, a 24-hour-a-day toll-free crisis line, walk-in counseling, accompaniment for medical care and legal proceedings, referrals, and support groups. All services are free of charge and confidential.

"The \$10,000 donation will make an impact on our programs and clients by providing a food budget for the entire shelter, staff training, gas cards given to people trying to leave a violent home situation, as well as numerous supplies, clothing, and maintenance needs," said Daryl Woods, a representative from the CAP Services' Family Crisis Center. "Like any organization, the FCC has building expenses, staff wages, and expenses to support having a large staff that is able to do so much work with survivors in our area. But the very personal piece is in the smaller, grassroots, direct expenses previously mentioned that provide foundational support for victims and survivors of violence in our community."

For more information on this community program, please visit the CAP Services' Family Crisis Center website.

###

About Connexus Cares – Connexus Cares is a philanthropic program at Connexus Credit Union that focuses on purposeful charitable giving to members, employees, and the communities in which we operate. Connexus Cares is dedicated to giving back through financial donations and employee volunteering as a way to enhance the quality of life for those in need.

About Connexus Credit Union – Serving more than 360,000 members across all 50 states, Connexus is a member-focused cooperative with over \$2.45 billion in assets. Connexus is proud to provide high yields for checking accounts and deposit products, as well as an industry-leading Digital Banking experience and competitive rates for personal, home, and auto loans. The Wausau, WI-based credit union has been nationally recognized for excellence by Forbes, CNN Money, NerdWallet, Kiplinger, and Bankrate.com. Connexus is committed to helping members achieve their personal financial objectives by anticipating their needs and exceeding their expectations with superior service and products.